Constant
Current
Buck
LED Driver
RCDE-48
DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2020 L-1
YEAR

RCDE-48-0.70 6-60 3-52 0-700 97 Analog and PWM
RCDE-48-1.05 6-60 3-52 0-1050 97 Analog and PWM
Model Numbering
Output Currentnom. Input Voltage
RCDE-48-
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVER
T
E
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHSRoHS
22++
compliantcompliant
10 from 1010 from 10
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVER
T
E
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACHREACH
compliantcompliant
All LED Drivers may not be used without a load. They must be switched on the primary side only.
Noncompliance may damage the LED or reduce its lifetime.
Ordering Examples
RCDE-48-0.70 6-60 Vin 3-52Vout 0-700mA Analog and PWM Dimming
Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and 15 LEDs (15 x V
F
 3VDC = 45VDC) at +25°C ambient
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2020 L-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin and 15 LEDs (15*3V=45V) unless otherwise stated)
RCDE-48
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter capacitor
Input Voltage Range nom Vin= 48VDC 6VDC 48VDC 60VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO) nom. Vin= 48VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF